ICAD actuators for direct control of ICM/ICMTS
motorized valves and CVE pilot valve.
ICAD actuator can be controlled in multiple
ways:
• Using the following signals:◦ 0 – 20 mA◦ 4 – 20 mA◦ 0 – 10 V◦ 2 – 10 V
• By a digital input (on-o�)
• Via data communication:◦ Modbus RTU (RS485)◦ Modbus TCP/IP (Ethernet)
Valve opening can be manually controlled with

Figure 12: ICAD 600B
Table 4: ICAD 600B for ICM 20-32
Type Code no.
ICAD 600B with display, Bluetooth, RS485 027H0485
ICAD 600B with display, Bluetooth, Ethernet 027H0486
ICAD 600B, without display, Bluetooth, RS485 027H0488
ICAD 600B, without display,Bluetooth, Ethernet 027H0489
Figure 13: ICAD 1200B
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2024.07 AI466824817289en-000102 | 11
Motor actuator for ICM/ICM-TS motorized valves
Table 5: ICAD 1200B for ICM 40-150 and CVE
Type Code no.
ICAD 1200B, with display, Bluetooth, RS485 027H0490
ICAD 1200B, with display, Bluetooth, Ethernet 027H0491
ICAD 1200B, without display, Bluetooth, RS485 027H0493
ICAD 1200B, without display, Bluetooth, Ethernet 027H0494
Figure 14: ICAD 600B-TS
Table 6: ICAD 600B-TS for ICMTS 20-80
Type Code no.
ICAD 600B-TS, with display, Bluetooth, RS485 027H0495
ICAD 600B-TS, with display, Bluetooth, Ethernet 027H0496
ICAD 600B-TS, without display, Bluetooth, Rs485 027H0498
ICAD 600B-TS, without display, Bluetooth, Ethernet 027H0499
Accessories
Cables should be ordered separately.
Figure 15: Cable for ICAD
D
a
n
fo
s
s
2
7
H
0
1
1
4
Table 7: ICAD B cable set with 3x cables (power supply, control signal and data communication)
Length Code no.
ICAD B Cable set 1,5m (3x cables) 027H0464
ICAD B Cable set 3m (3x cables) 027H0465
ICAD B Cable set 10m (3x cables) 027H0466
ICAD B Cable set 15m (3x cables) 027H0467
Table 8: ICAD A and ICAD B cable set with 2x cables (power supply and control signal)
Length Code no.
ICAD A and ICAD B Cable set 1,5m (2x cables) 027H0426
ICAD A and ICAD B Cable set 3,0m (2x cables) 027H0438
ICAD A and ICAD B Cable set 10m (2x cables) 027H0427
ICAD A and ICAD B Cable set 15m (2x cables) 027H0435
Table 9: Accessories
Type Code no.
Service kit ICAD 600B (10 pcs of o-rings for magnetic coupling) 027H0428
Service kit ICAD 1200B and ICAD 600B-TS (10 pcs of o-rings for magnetic coupling) 027H0429
Motor actuator for ICM/ICM-TS motorized valves
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2024.07 AI466824817289en-000102 | 12
Figure 16: ICAD-UPS
Table 10: ICAD-UPS
Type Code no.
ICAD-UPS 027H0388
Figure 17: ICAD Protection Cap
Table 11: ICAD Protection Cap
Type Code no.
ICAD-B Protective cover 027H0468
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2024.07 AI466824817289en-000102 | 13
Motor actuator for ICM/ICM-TS motorized valves
Certi�cates, declarations and approvals
The list contains all certi�cates, declarations, and approvals for this product type. Individual code number may have
some or all of these approvals, and certain local approvals may not appear on the list.
Some approvals may change over time. You can check the most current status at danfoss.com or contact your local
Danfoss representative if you have any questions.
Table 12: ICAD B
File name Document type Document topic Approvals Authority
E258350 Electrical - Safety Certi�cate - UL
027R0723 Manufacturers Declaration FCC Danfoss
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2024.07 AI466824817289en-000102 | 14